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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

MONDAY
30 JAN 2023

RACE  1	 6:40 PM	 (R$78,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 693	 Twice As Perfect	 60	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.7%
2	 066456	 Tommy The Kidd	 59	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.5%
3	 636845	 Luck Of The Iris	 56	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.5%
4	 044693	 Salient Point	 57	 [	 4]	 B Jacobson	 2.0%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
5	 870792	 Pixie In Love	 56	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 P M Gadsby	 4.5%
6	 080	 Piste Tune	 58	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
7	 442780	 Gimme A Dream	 58	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
★	1	 Twice As Perfect

	 4	 Salient Point
	 5	 Pixie In Love
	 7	 Gimme A Dream

5	 Pixie In Love	 33%
3	 Luck Of The Iris	 8%

7	 Gimme A Dream	 67%
3	 Luck Of The Iris	 7%

3	 Luck Of The Iris	 2:02.60
2	 Tommy The Kidd	 2:03.65
7	 Gimme A Dream	 2:08.25
4	 Salient Point	 2:08.73

Race Preview: Twice As Perfect made good improvement in his third start and is set to build on that 
and open his account. He has gate No 1 and should much improve on his only Polytrack start. Salient 
Point got a bit closer when tried at Hollywoodbets Scottsville last time. She is maturing and this looks 
the right kind of field. Gimme A Dream disappointed last time but it will be his third local start and if 
anywhere near his earlier best could surprise. Pixie In Love turned in a determined effort over shorter 
but needs to show she is just as effective over this longer distance.

RACE  2	 7:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   2000m
1	 454355	 Lord Minver	 53.5	 [	 1]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 C Hewitson	 10.9%
2	 944016	 Riccardo	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
3	 224909	 Ellis Island	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
4	 497619	 Question Master	 59	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 7.5%	 D W Moore	 16.0%
5	 377545	 Hey Bill	 60	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
6	 057554	 Hinckley	 57.5	 [	 6]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
7	 427331	 Afropolitan	 59.5	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
8	 088221	 Take To War	 58	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
9	 405365	 Coromandel	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Ngcobo	 7.8%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 2	 Riccardo

	 6	 Hinckley
	 5	 Hey Bill
	 4	 Question Master

7	 Afropolitan	 47%
4	 Question Master	 33%
5	 Hey Bill	 17%
1	 Lord Minver	 14%
9	 Coromandel	 14%

6	 Hinckley	 42%
5	 Hey Bill	 33%
9	 Coromandel	 25%

9	 Coromandel	 1:59.79
5	 Hey Bill	 2:01.85
1	 Lord Minver	 2:02.28
6	 Hinckley	 2:03.24
3	 Ellis Island	 2:06.16

Race Preview: This could be the toughest race on the card as nothing stands out. Riccardo won a 
nice race and was supported over a marathon which didn’t suit. He still ran a creditable race and if 
in the same mood could suddenly improve on his two previous poly appearances. Hinckley is also 
going to have to show a sudden liking for the poly. He was well supported in a competitive heat at Hol-
lywoodbets Scottsville last time and could be in good nick. Hey Bill’s merit rating has dropped, and he 
just needs to time it right. Question Master is not consistent but could get the race run to suit.

RACE  3	 7:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1600m
1	 3	 Mister Lincoln	 59	 [	 1]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
2	 352340	 Duke Of Africa	 59	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 7.1%
3	 608886	 Chasin	 59	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 W C Marwing	 7.4%
4	 252232	 Corsican	 59	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
5	 78474	 Alfatorio	 59	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
6	 457	 Law Court	 59	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
7	 0	 Zapotec	 59	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
8	 065576	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
9	 090646	 Bello Grosso	 59	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 10.0%	 D R Drier	 12.3%
10	 05055	 Whiz Bang	 59	 [	10]	 B Jacobson	 2.0%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Mister Lincoln

	 4	 Corsican
	 2	 Duke Of Africa
	 3	 Chasin

4	 Corsican	 47%
1	 Mister Lincoln	 33%
2	 Duke Of Africa	 27%

2	 Duke Of Africa	 33% 2	 Duke Of Africa	 1:35.61
8	 Let Em Go	 1:35.63
6	 Law Court	 1:39.93
5	 Alfatorio	 1:41.75

Race Preview: Trainer Garth Puller has a strong hand. Mister Lincoln raced in a small field on debut 
and was a well-beaten third, but he is well bred and has scope for good improvement. Add to that the 
best of the draws. Stablemate Corsican is overdue, having run second in four out of his seven starts. 
His last two seemed a bit short and he could get it right. Duke Of Africa almost won the time he came 
back from a break and his last two runs on the turf when not showing much are best ignored. He could 
be dangerous. Chasin and Law Court seem capable and can make improvement.

RACE  4	 8:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1000m
1	 387623	 Puff Of Smoke	 53.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
2	 1143	 Russian Doll	 61	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 M L Roberts	 11.5%
3	 6321	 Victory Belle	 52.5	 [	 3]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
4	 731266	 Hereinafter	 57.5	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
5	 841131	 Addiena	 59	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
6	 316349	 Magicallee	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
7	 789636	 Star Choice	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 F Robinson	 7.1%
8	 146918	 Candy For My Mommy	 52	 [	 8]	 T Gumede	 5.9%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
9	 357365	 Beckoning Beauty	 55.5	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 7.5%	 L W Goosen	 8.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Addiena

	 2	 Russian Doll
	 1	 Puff Of Smoke
	 4	 Hereinafter

2	 Russian Doll	 78%
5	 Addiena	 67%
3	 Victory Belle	 50%
6	 Magicallee	 33%
9	 Beckoning Beauty	 32%

3	 Victory Belle	 67%
2	 Russian Doll	 50%
5	 Addiena	 46%
9	 Beckoning Beauty	 35%
8	 Candy For My Mommy	 30%

9	 Beckoning Beauty	 0:55.85
6	 Magicallee	 0:55.89
5	 Addiena	 0:56.72
4	 Hereinafter	 0:57.11
8	 Candy For My Mommy	 0:57.28

Race Preview: Addiena has been lighting up the poly and is set to complete another double. She 
was penalised six points (3kg) for her last win but could still have more to offer. Russian Doll is rated 
higher. She started her career off with a bang and should be cherry ripe after two decent races after a 
rest. Puff Of Smoke looked dangerous in her last two and should chalk up a win soon. She has gate 
No 1 but the drop in trip could see her get going too late. On collateral lines of form Hereinafter could 
prove to be Addiena’s nemesis. She has drawn a bit better this time and could pop up.

RACE  5	 9:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 822271	 Allaroundtheworld 	 58	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G I Rich	 9.8%
2	 227349	 Fiery Duke	 57	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
3	 816464	 Crested Eagle	 61.5	 [	 3]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 D I Campbell	 4.9%
4	 455765	 Justfortheepenny	 54	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 N Kotzen	 5.2%
5	 799872	 Brave Voyager	 55	 [	 5]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
6	 716659	 Jetavana	 60.5	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 L Crawford	 1.9%
7	 611235	 Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.1%
8	 077675	 Bugsy Malone	 52	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
9	 055672	 Walton Hall	 53	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 M N Prinsloo	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Crested Eagle

	 9	 Walton Hall
	 7	 Giambattista
	 5	 Brave Voyager

1	 Allaroundtheworld 	 50%
7	 Giambattista	 39%
6	 Jetavana	 25%
5	 Brave Voyager	 23%
3	 Crested Eagle	 21%

6	 Jetavana	 50%
1	 Allaroundtheworld 	 47%
8	 Bugsy Malone	 39%
2	 Fiery Duke	 33%
7	 Giambattista	 33%

8	 Bugsy Malone	 1:21.55
2	 Fiery Duke	 1:21.87
3	 Crested Eagle	 1:22.09
6	 Jetavana	 1:22.23
9	 Walton Hall	 1:22.52

Race Preview: Crested Eagle was unlucky not finish closer last time. He suffered interference and 
has dropped a point in ratings. One to watch. Walton Hall was unlucky not to notch up his third career 
win last time. It has been a while since he last tasted success but appears equally adept to the poly 
and should give another good account. Earlier Giambattista ran on well to finish a short head in front 
of Crested Eagle and if the same form could have his measure again. He needs to be taken seriously. 
Brave Voyager did well with frontrunning tactics and must be respected.

RACE  6	 9:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1400m
1	 317078	 Captains Walk	 54.5	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
2	 004289	 Thunder Masala	 61	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
3	 422227	 Movie Magic	 55.5	 [	 3]	 N Patel	 2.2%	 M J Odendaal	 5.5%
4	 414341	 Capetown Affair	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
5	 2167	 Mac Hardy	 60.5	 [	 5]	 R Khathi	 6.7%	 W A Nel	 11.4%
6	 458575	 Saipan	 54	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
7	 636463	 Quiz Master	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Ngcobo	 7.8%	 L Karriem	 8.9%
8	 439071	 All The Time	 60.5	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 Y Govender	 7.1%
9	 871458	 American Dream	 60	 [	 9]	 A Arries	 6.1%	 G S Kotzen	 10.9%
10	 830899	 Twosidestoastory	 56	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 W C Marwing	 7.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 4	 Capetown Affair

	 7	 Quiz Master
	 3	 Movie Magic
	 8	 All The Time

5	 Mac Hardy	 42%
4	 Capetown Affair	 36%
2	 Thunder Masala	 29%
7	 Quiz Master	 26%
9	 American Dream	 25%

4	 Capetown Affair	 33%
10	Twosidestoastory	 25%
8	 All The Time	 22%
3	 Movie Magic	 21%
7	 Quiz Master	 15%

3	 Movie Magic	 1:21.21
4	 Capetown Affair	 1:21.39
6	 Saipan	 1:22.22
7	 Quiz Master	 1:22.24
9	 American Dream	 1:22.50

Race Preview: After looking like he would battle for another win even though consistently up there 
Capetown Affair won a nice race. He could be back to winning ways. Quiz Master hasn’t drawn as 
well but must be a threat at the weights. He was only 1.05 lengths behind Capetown Affair and is now 
1.5kg better off. Movie Magic has also been battling to get his head in front. He ran second four times 
in a row before his last start when short on the left hind. His stable has recently come to hand. All The 
Time and American Dream rate realistic threats in an open race.

RACE  7	 10:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Greyville Polytrack	 --   1700m
1	 634231	 Barbatti	 57	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 11.3%	 G B Puller	 10.2%
2	 9221	 Aerial Display	 58	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.2%	 M D Miller	 12.0%
3	 341781	 Ice Kingdom	 60	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa (2.5)	 10.7%	 P V Lafferty	 10.6%
4	 051	 Zakho	 59	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 12.2%	 A Wright	 14.7%
5	 852375	 Fever	 55	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.5%	 D S Bosch	 8.3%
6	 560688	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 6]	 M K Katjedi (1.5)	 10.2%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
7	 294964	 High Green	 56	 [	 7]	 C F Dicken	 6.1%	 G I Rich	 9.8%
8	 064276	 Head Gardener	 52	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 10.1%	 K Naidoo	 8.6%
9	 5819	 Lou Lou The Legend	 56	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 20.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	GREYVILLE POLYTRACK 	 1700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1700M
	 4	 Zakho

	 3	 Ice Kingdom
	 2	 Aerial Display
	 9	 Lou Lou The Legend

4	 Zakho	 100%
3	 Ice Kingdom	 58%
9	 Lou Lou The Legend	 33%
7	 High Green	 25%
8	 Head Gardener	 24%

8	 Head Gardener	 67%
7	 High Green	 13%
5	 Fever	 7%

7	 High Green	 1:40.85
5	 Fever	 1:41.10
6	 Oh My Word Its Roy	 1:42.20
8	 Head Gardener	 1:42.28
1	 Barbatti	 1:45.41

Race Preview: Zakho was most impressive last time. It was not a strong field but he is coming along 
the right way and could take this race in his stride. Ice Kingdom enjoyed the 1600m after sprinting in 
all previous starts. He won well enough to suggest he could follow up. Aerial Display improved with 
each start in the maidens and is another who is relatively unexposed. He has drawn well on his poly 
debut. Lou Lou The Legend had excuses last time and is another who adds to a tough race. He won 
his maiden in style earlier and needs to be watched. More can earn.
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SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (POLY TRACK)

2000m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:40 PM	 (78,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 693	双倍完美	Twice As Perfect	 60	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 邵嘉辉	 14.7%
2	 066456	汤米小子	Tommy The Kidd	 59	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 欧登达	 5.5%
3	 636845	好运艾利	Luck Of The Iris	 56	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 欧登达	 5.5%
4	 044693	萨联	 Salient Point	 57	 [	 4]	 雅科森	 2.0%	 布勒	 10.2%
5	 870792	皮希情人	Pixie In Love	 56	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 贾兹比	 4.5%
6	 080	滑雪专家	Piste Tune	 58	 [	 6]	 基根	 20.0%	 卡琳	 8.9%
7	 442780	赐梦	 Gimme A Dream	 58	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
★	1	 双倍完美

	 4	 萨联

	 5	 皮希情人

	 7	 赐梦

5	 皮希情人	 33%
3	 好运艾利	 8%

7	 赐梦	 67%
3	 好运艾利	 7%

3	 好运艾利	2:02.60
2	 汤米小子	2:03.65
7	 赐梦	 2:08.25
4	 萨联	 2:08.73

赛事预览: “双倍完美”排位优势明显，首战胶沙地有机会争胜。“萨联”已大有进展，

今看似有望争得位置。“赐梦”若状态佳于此场合可带来惊喜。“皮希情人”挑战长途赛

能大展身手。

第  2场	 7:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 454355	敏维尔	 Lord Minver	 53.5	 [	 1]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 何伟森	 10.9%
2	 944016	里卡多	 Riccardo	 58.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
3	 224909	伊利斯岛	Ellis Island	 58.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
4	 497619	问题大师	Question Master	 59	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 7.5%	 摩尔	 16.0%
5	 377545	嘿比尔	 Hey Bill	 60	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
6	 057554	新克利	 Hinckley	 57.5	 [	 6]	 基根	 20.0%	 金米亚	 15.6%
7	 427331	非裔	 Afropolitan	 59.5	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
8	 088221	上战场	 Take To War	 58	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 10.2%
9	 405365	克罗曼戴	Coromandel	 55.5	 [	 9]	 恩科博	 7.8%	 卡琳	 8.9%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 2	 里卡多

	 6	 新克利

	 5	 嘿比尔

	 4	 问题大师

7	 非裔	 47%
4	 问题大师	 33%
5	 嘿比尔	 17%
1	 敏维尔	 14%
9	 克罗曼戴	 14%

6	 新克利	 42%
5	 嘿比尔	 33%
9	 克罗曼戴	 25%

9	 克罗曼戴	1:59.79
5	 嘿比尔	 2:01.85
1	 敏维尔	 2:02.28
6	 新克利	 2:03.24
3	 伊利斯岛	2:06.16

赛事预览: “里卡多”近期于胶沙地表现可取，今有机会夺魁。“新克利”上役赛事已有捧

场客，于此程不容忽视。“嘿比尔”评分下滑但今可有胜算。“问题大师”状态难预测，

上阵此程随时能令人惊艳。

第  3场	 7:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 3	林肯先生	Mister Lincoln	 59	 [	 1]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
2	 352340	非洲公爵	Duke Of Africa	 59	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 7.1%
3	 608886	追逐	 Chasin	 59	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 马尔文	 7.4%
4	 252232	柯西康	 Corsican	 59	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 布勒	 10.2%
5	 78474	艾法托洛	Alfatorio	 59	 [	 5]	 基根	 20.0%	 卡琳	 8.9%
6	 457	法庭	 Law Court	 59	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
7	 0	查珀泰	 Zapotec	 59	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 7.5%	 古森	 8.6%
8	 065576	让他去	 Let Em Go	 60	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
9	 090646	格罗索	 Bello Grosso	 59	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 10.0%	 德里尔	 12.3%
10	 05055	威姿	 Whiz Bang	 59	 [	10]	 雅科森	 2.0%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	 林肯先生

	 4	 柯西康

	 2	 非洲公爵

	 3	 追逐

4	 柯西康	 47%
1	 林肯先生	 33%
2	 非洲公爵	 27%

2	 非洲公爵	 33% 2	 非洲公爵	1:35.61
8	 让他去	 1:35.63
6	 法庭	 1:39.93
5	 艾法托洛	1:41.75

赛事预览: “林肯先生”种系优良，今排位理想可脱颖而出。“柯西康”一直徘徊在胜利边

缘，值得考虑。“非洲公爵”休战复出表现出色，于此赛程能拼入榜内。“追逐”凭实力

可有良多进展。

第  4场	 8:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 387623	一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 53.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
2	 1143	俄国娃娃	Russian Doll	 61	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 罗拨士	 11.5%
3	 6321	胜利美人	Victory Belle	 52.5	 [	 3]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 科森	 10.9%
4	 731266	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 57.5	 [	 4]	 基根	 20.0%	 纳都	 8.6%
5	 841131	阿迪纳	 Addiena	 59	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 布勒	 10.2%
6	 316349	魔术之首	Magicallee	 54.5	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 纳都	 8.6%
7	 789636	星星首选	Star Choice	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 罗宾森	 7.1%
8	 146918	甜心妈咪	Candy For My Mommy	 52	 [	 8]	 古米德	 5.9%	 纳都	 8.6%
9	 357365	贝克宁	 Beckoning Beauty	 55.5	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 7.5%	 古森	 8.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	 阿迪纳

	 2	 俄国娃娃

	 1	 一团烟

	 4	 赫勒纳特

2	 俄国娃娃	 78%
5	 阿迪纳	 67%
3	 胜利美人	 50%
6	 魔术之首	 33%
9	 贝克宁	 32%

3	 胜利美人	 67%
2	 俄国娃娃	 50%
5	 阿迪纳	 46%
9	 贝克宁	 35%
8	 甜心妈咪	 30%

9	 贝克宁	 0:55.85
6	 魔术之首	0:55.89
5	 阿迪纳	 0:56.72
4	 赫勒纳特	0:57.11
8	 甜心妈咪	0:57.28

赛事预览: “阿迪纳”于胶沙地势不可挡，今难对付。“俄国娃娃”休战复出越战越勇，上

阵此程可拼入三甲。“一团烟”排位理想但降级作战能于末段一掠而上。“赫勒纳特”凭

理想排位有机会上榜。

第  5场	 9:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 822271	世界奇观	Allaroundtheworld 	 58	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 黎奇	 9.8%
2	 227349	勇猛	 Fiery Duke	 57	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
3	 816464	圣鹰	 Crested Eagle	 61.5	 [	 3]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 康贝尔	 4.9%
4	 455765	三元	 Justfortheepenny	 54	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 高森	 5.2%
5	 799872	勇士航海	Brave Voyager	 55	 [	 5]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
6	 716659	杰塔万纳	 Jetavana	 60.5	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 柯罗拉	 1.9%
7	 611235	吉安缇塔	Giambattista	 60.5	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 11.1%
8	 077675	巴希马龙	Bugsy Malone	 52	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
9	 055672	沃顿哈尔	Walton Hall	 53	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 普林斯鲁	 5.0%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	 圣鹰

	 9	 沃顿哈尔

	 7	 吉安缇塔

	 5	 勇士航海

1	 世界奇观	 50%
7	 吉安缇塔	 39%
6	 杰塔万纳	 25%
5	 勇士航海	 23%
3	 圣鹰	 21%

6	 杰塔万纳	 50%
1	 世界奇观	 47%
8	 巴希马龙	 39%
2	 勇猛	 33%
7	 吉安缇塔	 33%

8	 巴希马龙	1:21.55
2	 勇猛	 1:21.87
3	 圣鹰	 1:22.09
6	 杰塔万纳	1:22.23
9	 沃顿哈尔	1:22.52

赛事预览: “圣鹰”前仗表现可忽略，今于此程能夺标。“沃顿哈尔”已许久未有作为，上

阵此赛程可重振雄风。“吉安缇塔”若能保持佳状有机会争得位置。“勇士航海”前速敏

捷，今值得尊敬。

第  6场	 9:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1400公尺
1	 317078	沃克队长	Captains Walk	 54.5	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
2	 004289	马萨拉雷	Thunder Masala	 61	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 布勒	 10.2%
3	 422227	电影魔术	Movie Magic	 55.5	 [	 3]	 帕特尔	 2.2%	 欧登达	 5.5%
4	 414341	小城故事	Capetown Affair	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
5	 2167	马克哈迪	Mac Hardy	 60.5	 [	 5]	 柯昔	 6.7%	 奈尔	 11.4%
6	 458575	赛班	 Saipan	 54	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
7	 636463	答题大师	Quiz Master	 57.5	 [	 7]	 恩科博	 7.8%	 卡琳	 8.9%
8	 439071	全神贯注	All The Time	 60.5	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 嘉文德	 7.1%
9	 871458	美国梦	 American Dream	 60	 [	 9]	 艾雷斯	 6.1%	 科森	 10.9%
10	 830899	双面故事	Twosidestoastory	 56	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 马尔文	 7.4%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 4	 小城故事

	 7	 答题大师

	 3	 电影魔术

	 8	 全神贯注

5	 马克哈迪	 42%
4	 小城故事	 36%
2	 马萨拉雷	 29%
7	 答题大师	 26%
9	 美国梦	 25%

4	 小城故事	 33%
10	双面故事	 25%
8	 全神贯注	 22%
3	 电影魔术	 21%
7	 答题大师	 15%

3	 电影魔术	1:21.21
4	 小城故事	1:21.39
6	 赛班	 1:22.22
7	 答题大师	1:22.24
9	 美国梦	 1:22.50

赛事预览: “小城故事”于此场合能重振至佳状态。“答题大师”凭理想驮重不失为此程危

险分子之一。“电影魔术”一直力求突出，今有机会捎来佳音。“全神贯注”评分理想，

不容小觑。

第  7场	 10:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  基维尔胶沙地	 -- 1700公尺
1	 634231	巴尔巴提	Barbatti	 57	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 11.3%	 布勒	 10.2%
2	 9221	艾利尔	 Aerial Display	 58	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.2%	 M米勒	 12.0%
3	 341781	冰王国	 Ice Kingdom	 60	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦(2.5)	10.7%	 拉夫迪	 10.6%
4	 051	查克	 Zakho	 59	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	12.2%	 韦特	 14.7%
5	 852375	热潮	 Fever	 55	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.5%	 包斯奇	 8.3%
6	 560688	雷伊驾到	Oh My Word Its Roy	 52	 [	 6]	 卡杰迪(1.5)	10.2%	 纳都	 8.6%
7	 294964	高青	 High Green	 56	 [	 7]	 狄肯	 6.1%	 黎奇	 9.8%
8	 064276	花王队长	Head Gardener	 52	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 10.1%	 纳都	 8.6%
9	 5819	露露传奇	Lou Lou The Legend	 56	 [	 9]	 基根	 20.0%	 金米亚	 15.6%
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佳选 	 基维尔胶沙地 	 擅长1700公尺 	 1700公尺佳绩
	 4	 查克

	 3	 冰王国

	 2	 艾利尔

	 9	 露露传奇

4	 查克	 100%
3	 冰王国	 58%
9	 露露传奇	 33%
7	 高青	 25%
8	 花王队长	 24%

8	 花王队长	 67%
7	 高青	 13%
5	 热潮	 7%

7	 高青	 1:40.85
5	 热潮	 1:41.10
6	 雷伊驾到	1:42.20
8	 花王队长	1:42.28
1	 巴尔巴提	1:45.41

赛事预览: “查克”上役赛事表现亮眼，今有望夺得冠军宝座。“冰王国”前仗胜得漂亮，

于此程有机会再下一城。“艾利尔”首战胶沙地排位理想，值得期待。“露露传奇”前仗

落败情有可原，今可争得奖金。

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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